> o v \
—
Fi o -
"2587/2021 ile No.NHAI/PIU/ASR/NH-01/BLACKSPOTS/2020/825.-Part(1)
Natlonal Highways Authority of India
{Ministry of Road, Transport and Highways)
Punjab Division
To,
Reglonal Officer,
RO - Chandigarh,
National Highways Authority of India,
Bays No. 35-38, Sector-4,
Panchkula-134 112, Haryana,
Ph.: (0172) 2583030
Sub: Construction of 6-lane Elevated structure at Ch. 414+000, 4254880, 4324300 and
438+850 of NH-3 section from Amritsar to Jalandhar for Rectification of Blackspots under
Priority 1l. ~Regarding approval of project.
3 Ref: RO-Chandigarh submission vide E-office file no. 67231
Sir,
This is with reference to aforesaid subject and submission made in E-file, vide
which proposal for construction of 6-lane Elevated structure at Ch. 414+000, 4254880,
432+300 and 438+850 of NH-3 section from Amritsar to Jalandhar for Rectification of
Blackspots was recommended for approval of Competent Authority.
2. In the above context, it is informed that Competent Authority has approved the
proposal. Approved total capital cost of proposal is Rs. 166.70 Cr. Details of Cost Estimate
are attached as Annexure-A.
3. Further, appraisal Minutes are also enclosed. It is requested to ensure compliance
of same.
4. This is for your information and for taking further necessary action please.
? Yours faithtully,

Signed by Abdulla Javed
Azmi

Dale F ')H l]9
Reason!: ﬂ

Copy to: PD, PIU, Amritsar — for information and necessary action

= 1

qb:ona{ rest Officer,
Jalanahar \'Pez Divis
Jalan({L }g

Scanned with CamScanner



2587/2021

25.-Part(1)
File No.NHAVPIU/ASR/NH-01/BLACKSPOTS/2020/8

Approved cost detalls is as under :

Annexure-A

iVISional

ofes Officer,

F
Jalandhari{ Divisii
Jalandhar. ﬁgb,

W

s.
S.No Location name Chalnage in km Amotmt (1 Be.)
: 7,841
i Beas Flyover (6 X 30 m) 413.910 - 414.09(0 zg-i?-ig ?;5
i Khichian Flyover (3 x 30 m) 425.835- 425,925 20.72.45'403
iii VUP Chouhan (1x20 m) 432.290- 432.310 -47-30-229 -
iv Jandiala Flyover (11x30 m) 438.685- 439.015 68,47,30,
1,51,22,608
1 Total Civil Cost 4 ' .
T Utility Shifling Cost (utility shifting cost is taken 5% of total 7,07,56,130
civil cost for estimation purpose)
2 Estimated Civil Construction Cost including  Utility 148,58,78,738
shifting cost : .
3) | GSTon Ciil Cosi As applicable
b) Contingencies @ 2.8% of Civi Cost 3,96,23,433
o) cE;:::lauon Charges @ 5% Per annum for 1.5 years of Civil 10,61,34.196
d) Post Maintenance Charges 25% for 5 Years 3,53,78,065
3 Estimated Project Cost including Centages 166,70,14,433
Other Costs
i Cost of land acquisition R
i Cost of Structure Valuation I
iii Cost of Diversion of Forest Area T
4 Total Other Costs ‘_R
S Total Capitaj Cost 166,701,433

Scanned with CamScanner



. Q- Q’ s . S
et et wwsETt wrfEesToT
. (o et s el woermn Fraptiee Gt it SMusiamishs
e ' . I TR R T S L L R
) National Highways Authority of India
(Lamstey ot f2oad Transgon and Highwaye) ’
w0 e n MawT oG, FTRL A8 e voure

G5 AL Sectar- 10 PDwarta Neve Detha 1100708

NHAL/PIU/ASR/NH-01/BLACKSPOTS/2020/825.-Part(1)/E-67231 [E-52%

Dated: 02.06.2021

OFFICE MEMORENDUM

Sub: Construction of 6-lane Elevated structure at Ch. 414+000, 425+880, 432+300
and 4384850 of NH-3 section from Amritsar to Jalandhar for Rectification of

Blackspots under Priority 1. -Regarding MoM of appraisal of project by
IAC.

A meeting of Internal Appraisal Committee for “Construction of 6-lane Elevated
structure at Ch. 414-+000, 425+880, 432+300 and 438+850 of NH-3 section from
Amritsar to Jalandhar for Rectification of Blackspots under Priority 11" was held on
24.05.2021 for appraisal of subject project.

2. 1n this context, please find enclosed herewith copy of approved minutes of meeting
for information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully

e et
C (AT Azmi) ’
DGM ( ech)-PB
Encl.: As above

To,
All Committee Members
Sh. R.K Pandey- Member (P), Chairman
sh. Vishal Gupta, CGM (T), Member
Sh. B.M. Rao, CGM (F&A), Member
Sh. Akhil Khare, CGM (TMember Secretary
Sh. R.K. Singh, Advisor (Tech), Member

Copy to:
(i) RO, Chandigarh
(ii) PD, PIU Amritsar m%sfona! Foreyt Officer,

ice
Jalandhar Fo Divisiam,
Jalandhar% ¥ ’F ~

Scanned with CamScanner

_——,—————



Z

Minutes of Meeting

_— . 4144000 4251-880,
Sub 1 Construction of o-lane Flevated structure at Cr?tsar o Jal'andhar for
4324300 and 4384850 of NH-3 section from Am
Rectification of Blackspots under Priority 11,

on 24.05.202
A meeting of Internal Appraisal Committee (IAC)f \ggfnzﬁltct’ee e a belovt
at 1500 hrs tor appraisal of subject project. Members o
(Attendance in enclosed at Annexure-I):

1. Sh. R.K Pandey, Member (P) + Chairman
2. Sh. Vishal Gupta, CGM (CMD) *Member
3. Sh. B.M. Rao, CGM (F&A) : Member
3. Sh. Akhil Khare, GM (T) »Member
3. Sh,R.K. Singh, Advisor (Tech) : Member
2.

The following Proposal was discussed and considered in the IAC Meeting
held on 24.05.2021, as mentioned below:

_gtate
Punjab

——

Name of the Work

Construction of 6-lane Elevated
structure at Ch. 4144000, 425+880,
4324300 and 438+850 of NH-3
section from Amritsar to Jalandhar

for Rectification of Blackspots under
Priority 11,

Estimated Cost

—— ]

= Civil Construction Cost: Rs. 142.83
Cr.
* Total Capital Cost : Rs. 168.47 cr.,

at present Proposal involve construction 4
nos. of Grade Separated structures of 6-lane at Ch, 414+000, 425+880, 432+300
and 438+850 with Provision of service roads,

It was informed to Committee that

out of 69 Km
Dhilwan 49 km

Am ritsar-Jalandhar
was under BOT

(Toll) mode which

section, blackspots section was | accidents were frequent and
affecting the safety of roagd user. Some Blackspots

MoRTH list, which are under development as per
rectification of MoRTH identified blackspots, Some blackspots was identified and
not covered under MoRTH list, were also decided to pe t

Accordingly, under priority ~I MoRTH Identified black

/"

Divisional

ex Officer, -

Jalandhar Forest %gﬁ’/ |

Jalandhary}

Scanned with CamScanner



priority-11, this work are proposed 2t four locations and balance will be rectified
unGer pt’:cuty-”“

. ~ A€ e .
3.5 Fur’-:hgr wildlife Clearance, Environmental Clearance and Forest Clearance
2re not required.

3.6 As per the traff:c stqd:es carried out by DPR Consultant, expected annual
everage dally traffic is minimum 35982 PCU (FY 2020-21) in National Highway
section,

4. The proposed features of the project elaborated are as under:-

4.1  Feature of the project and Abstract of Cost is as under:
Description Quantity
Beas Flyover
{Ch. 433.210 ~ Ch. £14.0%0) SR
Khichian fiyover
m
(Ch. 425.83%- Ch. 425.625) =% 30
VUP Chouhan 20 m
(Ch. 432.280- Ch. 432.310) "
Jandals ﬂycvt_'r 11x30 m
(Ch. 438.685- Ch 432.019)
Length induding approsches 6.578 km
Type of Favement Flexible Pavement
ROW Ssm
Length of Service/Shp Road 13.156 Km (including both side)
Culvert INg. ) 02 (Retain & Widening)
Tows! Civil Cost Rs. 142 83 Cr.
Totel Ceapial Cont Rs. 168.47.04 Cr.
5.1 The location of blackspots where flyover/VUP is proposed was apprised to

Committee which 1S 85 uncer:

__Locstion neme _
beas Flyever & X 30 m

.. Chanagemkm ]
¢ ced 813910 - 414.090
' Khichian Flyover- 3 Om "-'7.7'5:8375:_425.925

TVup Chouhan - Ia2tm | 432.290- 432,310
| Jsncals flyover-11a30m ' _ A38.685-439.015

5.2 During the meeting, Member (P) asked about the scheme under which
project is censidered. It was Informed that project are related to removal of
blackspot and pertains to safety of road users. As project is important from road
safety aspects, hence censidered for appraisal, However, it was advised that
before approvai of project, scheme under which project is to be carried
be finalised. The Member (P) has suggested the project may be tak
residual NHDP. Accorgingly, the same is proposed to be included in Resid

e e

i
!

em———
- R

——

> U

out, may
en up in
ual NHDP.
5.3 Further, Member (P) asked that VUP at Chouhan is

rovid i .
whereas now, as per guidelines 3 spans VUP at Crosp ed with 1 x 20 m,

sing is to be provided.
g~
Okisiona f,
I
Jalanghay & est Officer,

Jalandhga,

T
/L/'/ =

T
Y

)

L.

-
———

Scanned with CamScanner



s that the VUP s required for cross movement of traffic
oW \\\\ eae shan awas sutlicient at this location.

\‘\\ ‘\\. \\\ L B

' A Jandiata fivover of 330 m (11 x 30 m) is proposed. Economn;:al aspects,
\«‘5'-', 30 moneeds to be checked. DPR Consuitant has in ormed t_hat
N ‘ an h ?\ be \ t then up in the section for all structures. Moreover, the pProject
;‘“W'{'\’ . '.'“\\"\,‘“ :\n £PC mode, the contractor will execute the work as per thejr
AS Dean L { ’

own design,

)

5
T

5.6  Further, reason for taking carriageway on the flyovgr as 10_;0 m W_ithout
paved shoulder was sought. It was informed tha"t.c‘arrla-ge_way is FODSldered
without paved shoulder width to accommodate all fa.CI.ll_tIES within the e)(IStln'g Row
available i.e. 55 m (without any further land acquisition), Moreover', Considering
provision of at grade road and small length. of flyover, there IS not muych

sections which are under development. The above deviation from manual js
incorporated in schedule-D,

5.8  Further, cGM (F) inquired about
after completion of work, influence to
toll plaza which are already under o]

tolling for this work. It was informed that

Il length of this works will be added in existing
peration tolling.

6.1 Accordingly the cost for project workout is ag under;
[ — o T 1
S.No Location name Chainage in km Amount (inRs.) |
P ————— e }——-—.«~N-«~~ I re——— ] {
i __Beas Flyover (6 x 30 m) 413.910 - 414.090 28,89,97,841 ;
- Khichian Fiyover (3 y 3q m) | 425835235635 - 234149135 _J
T wp Chouhan (120 m) 432.290- 432.310 20,72,45,403 |
v AJanElIale_: Flyover (11x30 m) | 438.685- 439.015 68,47,30'22?,.-._,
1 |Total Civil cogt o 141,51,22,608 |

Utility Shifting Cony (utility ‘ -

shifting cost is taken 5% 7,07,56,130 |
—a 191 total civil cogy [0, estimation purpose) BRI
o
|

/ ( .\\\O",_—./J'
. D%siona rex Officer, |

Jalandhar F(;ﬁs/z Dl"";’,@%&
dhar. - 2
Jalan V\b’ » ’; 7

Scanned with CamScanner



& " Estimated Civil Construction Cost | ing|

| SSumated including 148,58,78,738
| Utility shifting cost
{ a) | GET on Civil Cost As applicable
| b)) |Contingencies @ 2.8% of Civil Cost 3,96,23,433
f o) ; Escalation Charges @ S° per annum for 1.5 years of 10,61,34,196
i 1 Civil Cost
| d) | Post Maintenance Charaes 2.59% for S Years 3,53,78,065
{ 3 ' Estimated Project Cost including Centages 166,70,14,432
‘1 Other Costs
! i ' Cost of land acquisition -
| il Cost of Structure Valuation -
) il Cost of Diversion of Forest Area -
4 Total Other Costs -
5 | Total Capital Cost 166,70,14,432

6.2 Teta! civil construction cost of Rs. 141.51 Cr was compared with the
normative cost and found within the limit of normative cost.

7. After detailed deliberations, the Committee appraised the proposal with the
following detzils:

| S.N. |

{ Name of the Work |

Estimated Cost
1. ;Constmction of 6-lane Elevated

i Structure at Ch. 4144000, 4252880, | Vil Construction Cost: Rs. 141.51 Cr,

i S . ¢+ t= Civil Construction Cost including utility
432+300 and 4384850 of NH-3 shifting cost: Rs. 148.58 Cr

sectien from Amritsar to Jalandhar 9 gt ) p

: scr Recufication of Blackspots under * Total Capital Cost : Rs. 166.70 Cr.
L Priority 1I.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair

-

%
ivisional\fprest Ofﬁce(

Jalandhar rest Divis
Jalandhar. a'/gyk

Scanned with CamScanner

e



Annexure-I
List of participants in the PATSC meeting:

Sh. R.K Pandey- Member (P) -In chair

Sh. B.M. Rao, CGM (F&A)

Sh. Vishal Gupta, CGM (CMD)

Sh. R.K. Singh, Advisor (Tech)

Sh. Akhil Khare, GM (T)-PB

Sh. A.]. Azmi, DGM (T)-PB

Sh. Sandeep Lohmaroria, Dy. Manager (T)-PB

DPR Consultant M/s Feedback Infra Pvt. Ltd. and its
team

%visiona! !
Jalandhar est Divisiqn,
Jalandhar., };‘-{%‘

DN D W

dﬂ"’

Scanned with CamScanner



